City of Greensboro 300 W, Washington Stree

Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 15-0845 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/25/2015 In control: City Council

On agenda: 10/20/2015 Final action: 10/20/2015

Title: Resolution Authorizing Interlocal Agreement Regarding Additional Funding for the Greensboro Public
Libraries for Fiscal Year 2015-16

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2015-16 County Contract.pdf, 2. Resolution.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/20/2015 1 City Council adopt Pass
10/14/2015 1 Community Services Committee refer

10/13/2015 1 Community Services Committee recommend for approval Pass

Resolution Authorizing Interlocal Agreement Regarding Additional Funding for the Greensboro Public
Libraries for Fiscal Year 2015-16

Department: Libraries
Council District: All

Public Hearing: N/A
Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Brigitte Blanton, Libraries Director, 336-373-2716
Contact 2 and Phone: Dena Keesee, Administrative Support Specialist, 336-373-2698

PURPOSE:

State Statutes require municipalities to have governing board approval for interlocal agreements. The attached
annual interlocal agreement between the City of Greensboro and Guilford County regarding additional County
funding for the Greensboro Public Libraries requires City Council approval.

BACKGROUND:

Pursuant to authority granted in N.C.G.S 153A-261, et. Seq., and in compliance with all applicable laws, the
City supports a public library system for the benefit of all citizens of Guilford County. In order to carry out the
programs and activities of the Greensboro Library, regardless of whether citizens live inside or outside the city
of Greensboro, Guilford County and the City have established a formula based interlocal funding agreement
with Guilford County Contract 36460-03/11-171. Guilford County approved an initial appropriation of funding
for fiscal year 2015-16 to the City in the amount of $1,302,286.

Based on the formula, the County has appropriated an additional amount for fiscal year 2015-16 not to exceed
$54,561. This interlocal agreement amendment is made as a supplement to the Guilford County Interlocal

City of Greensboro Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: ID 15-0845, Version: 1

Agreement on Public Libraries, Contract 36460-03/11-171 and shall not supersede the Interlocal Agreement or
vice versa. This item was referred to Council by the Community Services Committee.

BUDGET IMPACT:
In consideration for the City’s Library Services, the County will pay the lump sum of $54,561 under the terms

of this interlocal agreement for fiscal year 2015-16 by December 31, 2015. This will increase the original
Guilford County allocation from $1,302,286 to $1,356,847.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
City Council approval of a resolution amending interlocal agreement regarding additional funding for the
Greensboro Public Libraries for fiscal year 2015-16 is requested.

City of Greensboro Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

